
City of Belle Glade  

Office of the City Clerk
 

 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BELLE 

GLADE, FLORIDA, WILL HOLD A SPECIAL MEETING ON MONDAY, APRIL 1, 2024, AT 6:00 

P.M., OR AS SOON THEREAFTER AS POSSIBLE, IN THE COMMISSION CHAMBERS AT BELLE 

GLADE CITY HALL, 110 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BLVD., WEST, BELLE GLADE, 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA TO ADDRESS THE FOLLOWING ITEM OF BUSINESS: 

   

1. Approval of March 19, 2024 Municipal Election Results  

 

2. Annual Organization of Commission for Period of April 1, 2024  through March 31, 2025 (Pursuant 

to City Charter Chapter 5. Article I. Sec. 5-1.) [No Back Up] 

 

3. Approval of Unused Sick Leave Accrual Award to Christopher N. Williams  

 

4. Approval of City of Belle Glade Addendum to Orkin, LLC Commercial Subterranean Termite 

Program Bait Treatment and Monitoring Service Retreatment Agreement and Orkin, LLC 

Commercial Drywood Termite Retreatment Fumigation Agreement; Approval for Mayor to 

Execute Said Addendum and Agreements; and Approval of Budget Transfer No. 24-T-008 in the 

Amount of $16,809.00 

 

5. Approval of Renaming of Belle Glade Amphitheater to H.E. Hill Foundation Inc. Amphitheater 

 

6. Approval of City Credit Card  

 

7. Approval of Change Order No. 3 to the Construction Contract #02-2023 with Midway Corporation 

for the Airport Park Renovation Decrease in the Amount of $3,078.55  

 

CITY OF BELLE GLADE 

Jessica Figueroa, CMC 

City Clerk 
 

* NOTICE * 

 

Any citizen of the audience wishing to appear before the City Commission to speak with reference to any agenda or non-agenda 

item must complete the “Request for Appearance and Comment” form and present completed form to the City Clerk. 

 

* * * * 

Should any person seek to appeal any decision made by the City Commission with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, 

such person will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence 

upon which the appeal is to be based.  (Reference:  Florida Statutes 286.0105) 

* * * * 

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act of 1990, persons needing special accommodations to participate in this 

proceeding should contact the City Clerk at 561-996-0100 no later than 48 hours prior to the proceedings.  If hearing impaired, 

telephone the Florida Relay Service Number, 800-955-8771 (TDD) or 800-955-8770 (Voice), for assistance. (Reference:  Florida 

Statutes 286.26) 

 

POST IN CITY HALL/CITY WEBSITE 

EMAIL TO: City Manager, Executive Administrator, Directors, Managers, City Attorney, PBCFR, PBSO, WAFC-

FM, and Others  

DATE POSTED / E-MAILED: MARCH 28, 2024 

 

cc: Honorable Mayor and Commissioners  


